

Sr.No. 03

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.2775/2023

Daljit Singh

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. D.K. Khajuria, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
(08.11.2023)

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

Requisites within one week.

List on 15.12.2023.

Meanwhile, the respondents shall consider the application dated 13.06.2023 filed by the petitioner for change of land use in accordance with law.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
08.11.2023
Eva