

Serial No. 01

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 2775/2023

**Daljit Singh** .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. D. K. Khajuria, Advocate.

**Vs**

**UT of J&K and Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG for R-1.  
Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate for R-2  
to 6.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
(15.12.2023)**

Four weeks' time is granted to respondents to file  
reply/objections to this petition.

List again on 26.02.2024.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of the counsels  
appearing for the respondents in the next cause list.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
15.12.2023**

*Bunty*