

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 2775/2023

Daljit Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. D K Khajuria, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Assisting Counsel to
Ms. S S Nanda, Sr. AAG for R-1
Mr. Rahul Parihar, Advocate vice
Mr. Sachin Dogra, Advocate for R-2 to 6

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
(24.02.2025)

- 01.** Reply stands filed on behalf of respondents 2 and 6 and Mr. Rahul Parihar, learned counsel appearing vice Mr. Sachin Dogra, Advocate submits that he adopts the same on behalf of respondents 3 to 5 as well. His statement is taken on record. Ordered accordingly.
- 02.** Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Assisting Counsel to Mr. S S Nanda, Sr. AAG on behalf of respondent No.1 seeks and is granted two weeks time to file response.
- 03.** Adjourned due to non availability of the arguing counsel Mr. Sachin Dogra, who is reportedly unwell.
- 04.** List on **17.03.25025**.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
24.02.2025
Vijay