

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 2775/2023
CM No. 6547/2023**

Daljit Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. D. K. Khajuria, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Thakur, Advocate vice
Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG
Ms. Deepali Kapoor, Advocate vice
Mr. Sachin Dogra, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

**ORDER
07.04.2025**

1. Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 submits that respondent No. 1 would adopt the reply filed by respondent Nos. 2 to 6.
2. Pleadings in the case are complete.
3. List for consideration on 27.05.2025.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
07.04.2025
Neha-II