

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No.2775/2023

Daljit Singh

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. D. K. Khajuria, Advocate

Vs

Union Territory of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

ORDER

27.05.2025

On mention, the matter is taken up out of turn.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is directed to be listed on **06.06.2025**.

**(MOHD. YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE**

JAMMU

27.05.2025

Shammi