

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No. 2775/2023

Daljit Singh

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

Vs

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sachin Dogra, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
09.09.2025

Record reveals that the matter was adjourned at the instance of learned counsel for the petitioner on 27.05.2025 and today also, there is no representation on behalf of the petitioner. Await appearance.

In the interest of justice, adjourned.

List on 29.09.2025.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted on any count whatsoever on the next date of hearing.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
09.09.2025
Mihul