

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2775/2023  
CM No. 6547/2023

Daljit Singh

.....Appellant(s)/petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. D K Khajuria, Advocate

**Vs**

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sachin Dogra, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**15.10.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks more time to produce the relevant record. Needful shall be done on next date of hearing positively.
2. List on 24.11.2025.



सत्यमेव जयते

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**15.10.2025**  
*Mahavir*