

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2775/2023

Daljit Singh

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. D. K. Khajuria, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
(24.11.2025)

- 01.** Learned counsel for the respondents has produced copy of the rejection order dated 12.08.2023, a copy whereof, has been furnished to learned counsel for the petitioner. The same is taken on record.
- 02.** List for consideration on **24.12.2025**.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
24.11.2025
Sushant