

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2775/2023

Daljit Singh

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. D K Khajuria, Advocate

v/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sachin Dogra, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
12.05.2026

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents has produced a copy of the consideration order dated 26.08.2023, whereby the claim of the petitioner has been rejected. Copy of the same is also taken on record.

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the parties.

List again on **10.07.2026**.

सत्यमेव जयते

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
12.05.2026
Manan